
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH -2013
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of
parties qualified
after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not qualified

after Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract
awarded
to lowest
tenderer/

L1

Contract No. &
Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

CDG5197P12 Hiring of Services
including Tools/
Equipment/Consumables
for Design, Execution &
Completion of
Horizontal Well and
High-Tech Deviated
Wells

Open March,
2012

Two Bid 18.09.2012 4(Four) 4(Four)
1) Schlumbeger
Asia Services Ltd.,
Mumbai
2) Halliburton
Offshore Services
Inc., Mumbai
3) Newsco
International
Energy Services
Inc., Canada
4) Baker Hughes
Singapore Pte. Ltd.,
Singapore

NIL Yes OIL/CDG5197/
DRLG/13 Dtd.
13.03.2013

M/s. Schlumberger
Asia Services Ltd.,
Mumbai

52,29,73,705.40 1 ½ (One &
half) years
from the
commence
ment date of
the contract

CONT/GL/
DRLG/259/10

Charter Hire of 1400 HP
(Min) Drilling Rig (For
3rd Rig)

Press April, 2010 Two Bid 22.06.2010 3(Three) 3(Three)
1) Jaybee Energy
2) John Energy
3) Shiv-Vani

NIL Yes CONT/GL/
DRLG/307/10
Dtd.  26.03.2013

M/s. Jay Bee
Energy Pvt. Ltd.,
Guwahati

51,66,87,300.00 2 (Two)
years from
the date of
commence
ment of
contract.

DCO6870P13 Services for carrying out
Thermal Insulation and
other Safety related jobs
at Production
Installations

Press 28.07.2012 Single 04.09.2012 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) Project
Engineers
2) Metal Works

1(One)
1) Pradip Kr. Dutta

Yes 6107127 Dtd.
22.03.2013

M/s. Metal Works 42,15,466.30 2(Two)
years

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  118 (One Thousand
Two Hundred &
Seven) Through
Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204654 dtd.
11.03.2013

Mrs. Purnima
Dehingia Gogoi

28,69,747.20 4(Four)
years

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  118 (One Thousand
Two Hundred &
Seven) Through
Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204655 dtd.
11.03.2013

Sri Ajit Kalita 28,69,747.20 4(Four)
years

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  118 (One Thousand
Two Hundred &
Seven) Through
Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204656 dtd.
11.03.2013

Sri Manoj Kumar
Dhanuka

28,69,747.20 4(Four)
years



DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  118 (One Thousand
Two Hundred &
Seven) Through
Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204659 dtd.
11.03.2013

Sri Bokul Hazarika 28,69,747.20 4(Four)
years

DCT1220P11 Hiring of One No. Brand
New 709 Pick-Up

Press 10.01.2012 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

04.02.2012 14872  118 (One Thousand
Two Hundred &
Seven) Through
Lottery

14754 (in lottery) N/A 6204682 dtd.
11.03.2013

Sri Jatin Chandra
Saikia

28,69,747.20 4(Four)
years

DCO8138P13 Grass cutting & disposal
in different OCS

Press December,
2012

Single 08.01.2013 3(Three) 2(Two)
1) Ajit Enterprise
2) Surjyadhar
Tamuli

1(One)
1) B.K. Hazarika

Yes 6107110 dtd.
14.03.2013

M/s. Ajit Enterprise 46,46,164.25 2 years

DCO4656P13 Collection of Gas Flow
Meter Charts

Press January,
2012

Single 13.03.2012 7(Seven) 3(Three)
1) Dhillon Engg.
Works
2) Metal Works
3) Engineering
Enterprise

4(Four)
1) Sivasagar
Petromech
2) Singh & Co.
3) M.P. Transport
Carriers
4) Thermos & Engg.
Works

Yes 6107111 dtd.
14.03.2013

M/s. Metal Works 13,00,490.00 2 years

CDI5746P13 Constn. /regrading of
approach road,
modification/extension of
existing plinth,
construction of foundation
to suit e-1400 AC/SCR
(S6) outfit, desilting of
existing effluent pit etc.
for drilling Loc.DGR or
any other locations in
Jorajan area.

Press 20.04.2012 Two Bid 24.05.2012        04 i) M/s. India Constn.
ii) M/s. M. Kalita &
Co.
iii) Sri Pradeep Kr.
Gogoi
iv) M/s. Sincon
Engg.

nil Yes 6107092/ DCC
dtd.  07.03..2013

M/s .M. Kalita &
Company.
Duliajan.

54,75,653.81 24 Weeks

CDI7265P13 Construction of
Auditorium cum
Multipurpose Hall at DPS,
Duliajan including supply
of all materials except
cement.

Press 30.08.2012 Two Bid 04.10.2012 03 02(Two)
1) M/s. ACE
Consortium
2) M/s. Badri Rai
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

1(One)
Sri Hridayananda
Konwar

Yes 6107093/ DCC
dtd. 07.03.2013

M/s. Badri Rai
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

2,16,65,364.54 90 Weeks


